THIS. is, to, certify, that we, Thomas, Postin Penn and Gardine, Penn, of No. 25, Dishopscare street Without, Lioudan, large dissolved Parmership, by mutual consent—Witness our handsthis. Ethiday of February, 1840.

Thomas Fortin Benn.

Caroline Stringer; late Caroline Penn.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore existing, between us the undersigned. Frederick Walker and William Gorst, as Victuallers, at Liverpool, in the coppy of Liancaster, is this day dissolved by mutual con-sent.—Dated the 4th day of March 1841. Fredk. Walker.

William Gorst,

QTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore carried on by us the undersigned, as Tailors,
at High street, Chelmsford, in the county of Essex, was this
day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 6th day of
January 1841.

T. G. Hull.

Robt. Hull.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Bell Williams and Joseph Prescott, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Tea Dealers, was this day dissolved.—Dated the 5th day of March 1841. Bell Williams.

Joseph Prescott.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership hitherto subsisting between the undersigned, John Terry, senr., Henry Terry, and John Power, carrying on the business of Soap Makers, in Coleman-street, Shadwell, is this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 5th day of March 1841.

John Terry.

Henry Terry.
Jno. Power.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership herems, tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas James the younger and Walter Hall, carrying on business, at the town of Kington, in the county of Horeford, as Maltsters, Millers, and Seedsmen, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 1st day of January last: As witness our hands this 13th day of February 1841.

Thos. James, junr. Walter Hall.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, under the firm of Norman and Mackerell, as Jewellers, carrying on business at No. 19, Wynyatt-street, Clerkenwell, Middlesex, was this day dissolved; and all debts due from and to the said partnership will be paid and received by the undersigned Abraham John Norman.—Witness our hands the 1st day of March 1841.

Abraham John Norman.

Edward Jarbox Mackerell.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, George Shorthouse and Thomas Teare, as Lamp Black Manufacturers, at Aspull, near Wigan, in the county of Lancaster, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due or owing to or from the said partnership concern will be received and paid by the undersigned George Shorthouse.—Dated this 4th day of March 1841.

Geo. Shorthouse

Geo. Shorthouse. Thomas Teare.

NOTICE is, hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Nathaniel,
Calvert Bond and James Procter; as Wine and Spirit Merchants, at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, under the
firm of Bond and Procter, was this day dissolved by mutual
consent. All debts due and owing by or to the late concern
will be paid and received by the undersigned James Procter.
Dated this 5th day of March 1841. Date 1 this 5th day of March 1841.

100

Nathaniel Calvert Bond. James Procter.

OTICE is hereby: given, that the Rartnership between the undersigned, Ann Lavender, and Thomas Johnson Lavender, in the trades and businesses of Grocers and Tes Dealers, at No. 203, Bermondsey-street, in the country of Surrey, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and in future the business will be carried on by the said Thomas Johnson Lavender, on hist separate account, and who will pay and receive all debts owing from and to the said partnership birthe regular course of trade.—Witness our hands this 6th day of March 1841:

Ann Lavender. Thos. Johnson Lavender.

NOTICE is hereby given; that the Partnership hitherto carried on between us the undersigned, Samuel Young and Charles Vines, both of Reading, in the county of Berks. Sangeons and Apothecaries; was, on this, 1st day of March instant, dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts due to and from the said partnership will be received and paid by the said Charles Vines. As witness our hands this, 1st day of March 1841.

Samuel Young. Charles Vines.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, William Southey and Christian Uhrdahl, of No. 5, Bury-street, Saint James, in the city of Westminster, Tailors, is mutually dissolved, by consent, as and from this 5th day of March 1841; and all persons indebted to the firm are requested to pay what they are indebted to Mr. William Southey, who will carry on the trade, at Bury-street aforesaid, and will adjust all accounts connected with the same business.—Dated this 5th day of March 1841.

W. Southey.

W Southey. C. Uhrdahl.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, as
Cabinet Makers and Upholsterers, carried on under the
name of Joseph Price and Son, at No. 59, Crown-street,
Finsbury-square, Middlesex, is dissolved by mutual consent.
All debts due and owing to and from the late-partnership
will be received and paid by the said Joseph Price, at No. 59,
Crown-street aforesaid, who carries on the said business on
his own account.—Witness our hands this 3d day of March
1841.

10sh: Price.

W. W. Price.

W. W. Price.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership herctofore subsisting between the undersigned, Joshua
Horton and Joseph Horton, as Iron Merchants and Chain
Makers, at Wenlock-basin, in the City-road, London, and at
Brierly-hill, in the county of Stafford, trading under the
firm of J. and J. Horton, has been this day dissolved and determined by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 6th day of March 1841. Joshua Horton. Joseph Horton.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Solomon Lée and Samuel Lee, carrying on business as Opticians and Makers of Engine Divided Rules, in New-street, in Birmingham, and in Bath-street, in Learnington, in the county of Warwick, under the firm of S. and S. Lee, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 8th day of March 1841.

Solomon Lee. Saml. Lee.

AKE notice, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, as Lime Burners and Dealers in Lime and Coal, at Bettisfield, in the county of Flint, was, on the 31st day of December last, by mutual consent, dissolved; and that, by the like consent, all debts due from or to our late firm will be paid and received by the undersigned Walter Freeman, by whom our said business will in future be carried on, upon his sole credit and account.—Dated this 6th day of March 1641.

Walter Freeman.

Edward Phillips.